

Privacy Policy

Xavier Space Solutions is committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your personal information.

Information We Collect

We may collect the following personal information:

- **Personal Information:** Name, email address, phone number, and other contact information.
- **Usage Data:** Information about how you interact with our website, such as your IP address, browser type, and browsing history.

How We Use Your Information

We may use your personal information for the following purposes:

- To respond to your inquiries and provide customer support.
- To process your requests for information or services.
- To improve our website and services.
- To send you marketing communications, such as newsletters and updates.
- To comply with legal obligations.

Sharing Your Information

We may share your personal information with:

- **Service Providers:** Third-party service providers who assist us in operating our website and business.
- Legal Authorities: If required by law or to protect our rights.

Data Security

We implement reasonable security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, use, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. However, please note that no

security measure is perfect, and we cannot guarantee the absolute security of your information.

Your Rights

You may have the right to:

- Access: Request access to your personal information.
- Correction: Request correction of any inaccurate or incomplete personal information.
- **Erasure:** Request the erasure of your personal information.
- **Restriction:** Request the restriction of the processing of your personal information.
- **Data Portability:** Request the transfer of your personal information to another controller.
- **Object:** Object to the processing of your personal information.

To exercise these rights, please contact us using the information provided below.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any significant changes by posting a notice on our website or by sending you a direct notification.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our privacy practices, please contact us at:

Email: info@xavsat.space

Phone: +233 (0) 0546 272935

By using our website, you consent to the collection and use of your information as described in this Privacy Policy.